Ρ	Ε	R	ТМ <sup>-</sup>	IT

49372

REPAIR

<b>.</b>	Γ			Р <u>_4/93</u>	
-	SEW	AGE DISPOSAL SYS	STEM	A REPAI	
	DEPARTMENT	OF HEALTH AND MI	ENTAL HYGIE	NE	
				DISTRICT	
	TY HEALTH DEPARTM	ENT	DATE		
BUREAU OF	ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH	MOEVED			
·		INDEXED		INSPECTOR M.R.Y	
	Wayde Souder/Wesmar	Corporation	_ IS PERMITTED TO IN	STALLALTER X	
ADDRESS	Triadelphia Mill Roa	ad, Dayton, Maryland	21036_ PHONE_	531-2166	
SUBDIVISION		_LOTR	OAD 5605 Water	loo Road	
SEPTIC TANK CAPACIT	Y 1000 GALLONS				
NUMBER OF BEDROOM	<b>//s</b> 3				
SQUARE	FEET PER BEDROOM				
LINEAR FEET OF TREN	CH REQUIRED				
		COLLASPED. REPLACE			
Call 1 locat	for inspection when t ion.	ank is in place so s	anitarian can	approve size and 06/24/93	

PLANS APROVED BY \_

7-2

DATE

-)

COVER NO WORK UNTIL INSPECTED AND APPROVED

NEITHER THE HOWARD COUNTY COUNCIL NOR THE HEALTH DEPARTMENT IS RESPONSIBLE FOR THE SUCCESSFUL OPERATION OF ANY SYSTEM

- NOTE: CLEANOUT REQUIRED EVERY 70 FEET OF SEWER LINE AND/OR AT 90" SWEEPS IN LINES FROM HOUSE TO DRAIN FIELDS, 90" ELBOWS NOT ACCEPTABLE.
- NOTE: ALL PARTS OF SEPTIC SYSTEMS (I.E. TANK, DISTRIBUTION BOX TRENCHES) TO BE 100 FEET FROM WELL (UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFICALLY AUTHORIZED)
- NOTE: IF DEEP TRENCH(ES) ARE USED CALL FOR INSPECTION BEFORE AND AFTER PLACING GRAVEL IN TRENCH(ES)
- NOTE: NO DRY WELL SHALL EXCEED 15 FOOT IN DIAMETER NO ABSORPTION TRENCH TO EXCEED 100 FEET IN LENGTH
- NOTE: ALL PIPE FROM HOUSE TO SEPTIC TANK MUST BE CAST IRON OR SCHEDULE 35/40 PVC OR ABS

PERMIT VOID AFTER TWO YEARS

- NOTE: INSTALL STAND PIPE ON SEPTIC TANK AND DRY WELL STAND PIPES MUST BE 6 INCHES IN DIAMETER CAST IRON. CONCRETE OR TERRA COTTA OR PVA OR ABS ACCEPTED. IF TOP OF SEPTIC TANK IS DEEPER THAN 3 FEET. MANHOLE TO GRADE REQUIRED.
- NOTE: DISTRIBUTION BOXES MUST HAVE BAFFLES

## \*INSTALLER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR OBTAINING FINAL APPROVAL ON THIS PERMIT \*CALL 461-9933 FOR INSPECTION OF SEPTIC SYSTEM.

HD-260(6-90)

250	50	100	150	200	250
-					
200		) F	V	+	200
1. 1		- 14	X. DUSE		11.
	1	3	1 1-	-	
150	11	3	+	111 146	150
	1/1		71	- A disk	
		. z _ w	MANHOLE	- 1.	2D
100					
			PUB		NUN
and the second second		-	14,0		2
50			-		50
					50 NOW
		-			Ma
RT. 108			DINING ROADWAY A	S BASE LINE	
EPTIC TANK LEVEL	DOD GAL-1	<u>sk</u> c	LEANOUTS MA	NHOLE	OK
ISTRIBUTION BOX LEVEL	_				
RAIN FIELD/TITLE DEPTH	FT.	TRENCH WID	ГН FT.	INLET	DEPTHFT.
FFECTIVE GRAVEL DEPTH	FT.	TOTAL LENGT	HFT.		
NUMBER OF TRE	NCHES	_ ONE SIDE	WALL/BOTTOM A	REA	SQ. FT.
RYWALL INSIDE DIAMETER	-		EPTH BELOW INL	ET	FT.
	ASQ.		0 MD		
EMARKS: 624 93 S	I. OK I	O COVE			
	· · · ·				
	**				and the second
			· · ·		
······································					
ATE SYSTEM APPROVED	6/24/93	IN		Rifk	in
ALCOLOLEWIAPPROVED_	- 10 11 -	II			
a nig					

THIS LETTER RETURNED TO SENDER

## HOWARD COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT

Joyce M. Boyd, M.D., County Health Officer

Reply to:

May 24, 1993

Mr. James C. Doty P. O. Box 385 Ellicott City, Maryland 21043

> NOTICE OF VIOLATION Address: 5605 Waterloo Road Ellicott City, Maryland

Dear Mr. Doty:

On May 14, 1993, a sanitarian from this office inspected your property known as Tax Map: 31, Parcel: 494, located at 5605 Waterloo Road, Ellicott City, Maryland in response to a report of an overflowing septic system. On that occasion Mr. Pinkley observed a partially collapsed septic tank full of untreated sewage. The problem is especially severe since the open hole is in close proximity to a children's play area, and is improperly covered against access of entry.

This condition is in violation of Section 12.110 of the Howard County Code.

As the failing septic system creates a condition which is, or may be hazardous to the public health, you are hereby ordered to apply to this office for a septic system repair permit and effect repairs within fifteen (15) days of receipt of this letter. The cost of the septic repair permit is \$25.00. Until repairs are completed, you must immediately (within 48 hours) have the septic tank and dry well contents pumped by a licensed sewage scavenger; and continue pumping, as often as necessary to prevent future sewage overflow.

If you believe that the condition described above is not and could not be a hazard to health, or that the Health Department is not acting in compliance with pertinent laws and regulations, you may request a formal hearing before the Board of Health within ten (10) days of receipt of this letter. If you wish to discuss the evidence, the regulations, or your individual circumstances, you are encouraged to request a meeting with us by calling 313-2640 and scheduling an appointment.

The investigation of this complaint and the enforcement powers of the Health Department are set forth in Section 12 of the Howard County Code, a copy of which is available for your investigation at this office.

Bureau of Environmental Health 3525-H Ellicott Mills Drive Ellicott City, Maryland 21043-4544 Water and Sewerage, Permits 313-2640 Community Environmental Health 313-2642 Technical Services 313-2644 Director 313-2645 TDD 313-2323 Mr. James C. Doty

If you have any questions, please contact Ron Pinkley or myself at 313-2640.

Very truly yours,

~ a willa

Craig D. Williams, Program Director Water and Sewerage Program

CDW:hs

. .

cc: Ron Pinkley Howard County Bureau of Utilities File



HOWARD COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT

Joyce M. Boyd, M.D., County Health Officer

Reply to:

May 24, 1993

Mr. James C. Doty P. O. Box 385 Ellicott City, Maryland 21043

> NOTICE OF VIOLATION Address: 5605 Waterloo Road Ellicott City, Maryland

file

Dear Mr. Doty:

On May 14, 1993, a sanitarian from this office inspected your property known as Tax Map: 31, Parcel: 494, located at 5605 Waterloo Road, Ellicott City, Maryland in response to a report of an overflowing septic system. On that occasion Mr. Pinkley observed a partially collapsed septic tank full of untreated sewage. The problem is especially severe since the open hole is in close proximity to a children's play area, and is improperly covered against access of entry.

This condition is in violation of Section 12.110 of the Howard County Code.

As the failing septic system creates a condition which is, or may be hazardous to the public health, you are hereby ordered to apply to this office for a septic system repair permit and effect repairs within fifteen (15) days of receipt of this letter. The cost of the septic repair permit is \$25.00. Until repairs are completed, you must immediately (within 48 hours) have the septic tank and dry well contents pumped by a licensed sewage scavenger; and continue pumping, as often as necessary to prevent future sewage overflow.

If you believe that the condition described above is not and could not be a hazard to health, or that the Health Department is not acting in compliance with pertinent laws and regulations, you may request a formal hearing before the Board of Health within ten (10) days of receipt of this letter. If you wish to discuss the evidence, the regulations, or your individual circumstances, you are encouraged to request a meeting with us by calling 313-2640 and scheduling an appointment.

The investigation of this complaint and the enforcement powers of the Health Department are set forth in Section 12 of the Howard County Code, a copy of which is available for your investigation at this office.

If you have any questions, please contact Ron Pinkley or myself at 313-2640.

Very truly yours,

Craig D. Williams, Program Director Water and Sewerage Program

۰,

CDW:hs

*;* \*

cc: Ron Pinkley Howard County Bureau of Utilities File 📈

./

· REGION AREA \_\_\_\_ \_RATING\_ ACKNOWLEDGMENT AND CONTROLS **Howard County Department of Health** DATE DISPOSITION DATE BUREAULOF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH Send NaV. Tox hop seenes 440 RECORD OF INVESTIGATION see Ao **4**61) Waterloo Rd. opposite Montgo ZIP LOCATION. 605 Waterloo Rd. OWNER D PHONE 992 JAMESC, DOTY / CRISB-CROSS 8849 OCCUPANT D ADDRESS at Hack Just fefore Montgoney Run Kd xF ne hter King 309 ADDRESS PHONE **COMPLAINAN1** SUSTEM & septic several sen **REASON FOR IN** SMa CODES RØ 43 DATE. ASSIGNED TO DATE **RECEIVED BY** mme 3:50 TIME EATHER DATE OF INVESTIGAT ground e REPORT CA 15 ed o há ter sectes lece ofw 4 witer Those in a A essi re Seway 18/93 DATE SUBMITTED\_ SANITARIAN\_

HD-172